
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

5 

2 

4 

72 

6 

Name 

Priit REBANE 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Kalmer VAHT 

Stein KARU 

Alo HINTSER 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Citroen DS3 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Lada 2101 

BMW 318 

BMW 318 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Reinsalu Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

3:02.545 

3:03.057 

3:12.216 

3:17.191 

2:13.017 

Diff 

0.512 

9.671 

14.646 

DNF 

4th Last Tm 

43.425 

44.690 

46.282 

51.423 

52.720 

3rd Last Tm 

43.374 

43.159 

49.606 

43.170 

2nd Last Tm 

43.509 

47.943 

48.282 

54.403 

52.720 

Last Tm 

48.430 

43.221 

44.100 

43.934 

RETIRED 

Joker 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

Start Pos 

5 

3 

1 

4 

2 

Comment 

Valestart. +30 s 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:23:04 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 10:15 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

50 

69 

1 

47 

Name 

Kristaps GRUNTE 

Andrus KARU 

Margo SOOMETS 

Henri PUHMAS 

Nat 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

BMW 120RX 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Audi 80 Coupe 

Entrant 

Vagi Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:00.368 

3:01.569 

3:03.716 

3:08.914 

Diff 

1.201 

3.348 

8.546 

4th Last Tm 

44.098 

42.875 

49.536 

53.785 

3rd Last Tm 

42.327 

42.461 

43.397 

43.790 

2nd Last Tm 

47.264 

42.744 

43.236 

43.163 

Last Tm 

42.684 

49.679 

43.565 

43.949 

Joker 

3 

4 

1 

1 

Start Pos 

2 

4 

1 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 1 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 10:27:43 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 10:20 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

50 

69 

5 

2 

1 

47 

4 

72 

6 

Name 

Kristaps GRUNTE 
Andrus KARU 
Priit REBANE 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Margo SOOMETS 
Henri PUHMAS 
Kalmer VAHT 
Stein KARU 
Alo HINTSER 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

3:00.368 
3:01.569 
3:02.545 
3:03.057 
3:03.716 
3:08.914 
3:12.216 
3:17.191 
3:43.017 

Diff 

1.201 

2.177 

2.689 

3.348 

8.546 

11.848 

16.823 

2 Laps 

R1.  

- 

- 

4  [3:02.545] 

4  [3:03.057] 

- 

- 

4  [3:12.216] 

4  [3:17.191] 

2  [3:43.017] 

R2.  

4  [3:00.368] 

4  [3:01.569] 

- 

- 

4  [3:03.716] 

4  [3:08.914] 

- 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

1st Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

50 

69 

5 

2 

1 

47 

4 

72 

6 

Name 

Kristaps GRUNTE 
Andrus KARU 
Priit REBANE 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Margo SOOMETS 
Henri PUHMAS 
Kalmer VAHT 
Stein KARU 
Alo HINTSER 

M1. Total Tm 

3:00.368 
3:01.569 
3:02.545 
3:03.057 
3:03.716 
3:08.914 
3:12.216 
3:17.191 
3:43.017 

R1.  

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 

M2. Total Tm M3. Total Tm Total points 

50 
45 
42 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 
35 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

69 

2 

5 

50 

6 

Name 

Andrus KARU 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Priit REBANE 

Kristaps GRUNTE 

Alo HINTSER 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Citroen DS3 

BMW 120RX 

BMW 318 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Vagi Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:01.290 

3:01.831 

3:05.382 

3:05.448 

Diff 

0.541 

4.092 

4.158 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

42.533 

45.155 

44.359 

49.310 

3rd Last Tm 

42.840 

42.925 

47.416 

42.867 

2nd Last Tm 

47.756 

47.656 

44.633 

44.735 

Last Tm 

44.518 

42.424 

45.235 

44.745 

Joker 

3 

3 

2 

1 

Start Pos 

2 

4 

3 

1 

5 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:42:37 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 11:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

1 

72 

4 

47 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Stein KARU 

Kalmer VAHT 

Henri PUHMAS 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 318 

Lada 2101 

Audi 80 Coupe 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:02.044 

3:03.546 

3:05.485 

3:15.861 

Diff 

1.502 

3.441 

13.817 

4th Last Tm 

43.545 

48.881 

46.065 

43.849 

3rd Last Tm 

43.258 

43.678 

43.572 

48.333 

2nd Last Tm 

43.089 

43.156 

43.642 

55.457 

Last Tm 

48.228 

43.661 

48.231 

44.171 

Joker 

4 

1 

4 

2 

Start Pos 

1 

4 

3 

2 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 2 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 11:46:38 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 11:35 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 

No. 

69 

2 

1 

72 

5 

50 

4 

47 

6 

Name 

Andrus KARU 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Margo SOOMETS 
Stein KARU 
Priit REBANE 
Kristaps GRUNTE 
Kalmer VAHT 
Henri PUHMAS 
Alo HINTSER 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

0 

Total Tm 

3:01.290 
3:01.831 
3:02.044 
3:03.546 
3:05.382 
3:05.448 
3:05.485 
3:15.861 

Diff 

0.541 

0.754 

2.256 

4.092 

4.158 

4.195 

14.571 

R1.  

4  [3:01.290] 

4  [3:01.831] 

- 

- 

4  [3:05.382] 

4  [3:05.448] 

- 

- 

0  [] 

R2.  

- 

- 

4  [3:02.044] 

4  [3:03.546] 

- 

- 

4  [3:05.485] 

4  [3:15.861] 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

2nd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

69 

50 

2 

1 

5 

72 

4 

47 

6 

Name 

Andrus KARU 
Kristaps GRUNTE 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Margo SOOMETS 
Priit REBANE 
Stein KARU 
Kalmer VAHT 
Henri PUHMAS 
Alo HINTSER 

M1. Total Tm 

3:01.569 
3:00.368 
3:03.057 
3:03.716 
3:02.545 
3:17.191 
3:12.216 
3:08.914 
3:43.017 

R1.  

45 
50 
40 
39 
42 
36 
37 
38 
35 

M2. Total Tm 

3:01.290 
3:05.448 
3:01.831 
3:02.044 
3:05.382 
3:03.546 
3:05.485 
3:15.861 

R2.  

50 
38 
45 
42 
39 
40 
37 
36 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm Total points 

95 
88 
85 
81 
81 
76 
74 
74 
35 

Championship Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

50 

5 

4 

47 

6 

Name 

Kristaps GRUNTE 

Priit REBANE 

Kalmer VAHT 

Henri PUHMAS 

Alo HINTSER 

Nat 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

BMW 120RX 

Citroen DS3 

Lada 2101 

Audi 80 Coupe 

BMW 318 

Entrant 

Vagi Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:10.911 

3:11.942 

3:13.000 

3:13.612 

Diff 

1.031 

2.089 

2.701 

DNS 

4th Last Tm 

46.272 

46.016 

47.458 

53.241 

3rd Last Tm 

50.785 

46.339 

45.609 

45.399 

2nd Last Tm 

44.678 

45.803 

50.966 

45.688 

Last Tm 

45.182 

49.958 

45.082 

45.404 

Joker 

2 

4 

3 

1 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 1. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:15:15 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 12:45 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

2 

69 

1 

72 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Andrus KARU 

Margo SOOMETS 

Stein KARU 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

BMW 318 

Entrant 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Yellow Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Total Tm 

3:09.798 

3:11.000 

3:11.933 

3:12.790 

Diff 

1.202 

2.135 

2.992 

4th Last Tm 

51.488 

45.717 

47.335 

48.077 

3rd Last Tm 

45.051 

45.990 

45.041 

45.173 

2nd Last Tm 

44.927 

50.838 

45.332 

45.512 

Last Tm 

44.297 

44.737 

50.159 

50.054 

Joker 

1 

3 

4 

4 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

3 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Heat 3 - 4 laps - 2. start 

Race (4 Laps) started at 13:19:27 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 12:50 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 

No. 

2 

50 

69 

1 

5 

72 

4 

47 

6 

Name 

Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kristaps GRUNTE 
Andrus KARU 
Margo SOOMETS 
Priit REBANE 
Stein KARU 
Kalmer VAHT 
Henri PUHMAS 
Alo HINTSER 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

0 

Total Tm 

3:09.798 
3:10.911 
3:11.000 
3:11.933 
3:11.942 
3:12.790 
3:13.000 
3:13.612 

Diff 

1.113 

1.202 

2.135 

2.144 

2.992 

3.202 

3.814 

R1.  

- 

4  [3:10.911] 

- 

- 

4  [3:11.942] 

- 

4  [3:13.000] 

4  [3:13.612] 

0  [] 

R2.  

4  [3:09.798] 

- 

4  [3:11.000] 

4  [3:11.933] 

- 

4  [3:12.790] 

- 

- 

- 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

3rd Qualifying Heat 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

69 

2 

50 

1 

5 

72 

4 

47 

6 

Name 

Andrus KARU 
Siim SÜNDEMA 
Kristaps GRUNTE 
Margo SOOMETS 
Priit REBANE 
Stein KARU 
Kalmer VAHT 
Henri PUHMAS 
Alo HINTSER 

M1. Total Tm 

3:01.569 
3:03.057 
3:00.368 
3:03.716 
3:02.545 
3:17.191 
3:12.216 
3:08.914 
3:43.017 

R1.  

45 
40 
50 
39 
42 
36 
37 
38 
35 

M2. Total Tm 

3:01.290 
3:01.831 
3:05.448 
3:02.044 
3:05.382 
3:03.546 
3:05.485 
3:15.861 

R2.  

50 
45 
38 
42 
39 
40 
37 
36 

DNS 

M3. Total Tm 

3:11.000 
3:09.798 
3:10.911 
3:11.933 
3:11.942 
3:12.790 
3:13.000 
3:13.612 

R3.  

42 
50 
45 
40 
39 
38 
37 
36 

DNS 

Total points 

137 
135 
133 
121 
120 
114 
111 
110 
35 

Championship Points 

16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Qualifying Heat 1 + 2 + 3 Points 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

69 

50 

5 

4 

Name 

Andrus KARU 

Kristaps GRUNTE 

Priit REBANE 

Kalmer VAHT 

Nat 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW 120RX 

Citroen DS3 

Lada 2101 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Vagi Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Reinsalu Sport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

4:31.324 

4:31.696 

4:32.662 

4:33.273 

Diff 

0.372 

1.338 

1.949 

4th Last Tm 

43.525 

43.639 

43.882 

43.427 

3rd Last Tm 

44.237 

43.801 

43.184 

43.731 

2nd Last Tm 

43.480 

43.707 

43.762 

43.562 

Last Tm 

43.834 

43.642 

43.916 

48.895 

Joker 

2 

1 

2 

6 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Semi - final 1 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:41:01 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 14:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

1 

2 

47 

72 

Name 

Margo SOOMETS 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Henri PUHMAS 

Stein KARU 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Audi 80 Coupe 

BMW 318 

Entrant 

Ligur Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Erki Sport 

Yellow Racing 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Total Tm 

4:29.117 

4:30.904 

4:31.200 

4:39.891 

Diff 

1.787 

2.083 

10.774 

4th Last Tm 

48.740 

43.769 

43.442 

44.639 

3rd Last Tm 

43.793 

43.717 

43.970 

43.132 

2nd Last Tm 

43.246 

43.438 

43.520 

43.995 

Last Tm 

43.226 

44.407 

43.733 

43.342 

Joker 

3 

1 

2 

2 

Start Pos 

2 

1 

4 

3 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Semi - final 2 - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:50:21 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 14:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

69 

1 

2 

50 

5 

47 

Name 

Andrus KARU 

Margo SOOMETS 

Siim SÜNDEMA 

Kristaps GRUNTE 

Priit REBANE 

Henri PUHMAS 

Nat 

EST 

EST 

EST 

LAT 

EST 

EST 

Make 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford Fiesta MK6 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW 120RX 

Citroen DS3 

Audi 80 Coupe 

Entrant 

Yellow Racing 

Ligur Racing 

Tikkri Motorsport 

Vagi Racing 

Yellow Racing 

Erki Sport 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Total Tm 

4:27.694 

4:29.304 

4:30.509 

4:31.143 

3:45.786 

4.667 

Diff 

1.610 

2.815 

3.449 

DNF 

DNF 

4th Last Tm 

42.893 

48.109 

42.624 

42.841 

42.714 

3rd Last Tm 

47.964 

42.865 

43.261 

43.268 

42.714 

2nd Last Tm 

43.271 

43.026 

43.111 

43.086 

43.375 

Last Tm 

43.113 

44.000 

43.856 

43.872 

RETIRED 

RETIRED 

Joker 

4 

3 

1 

2 

5 

Start Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps
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RALLIKROSS - Olerex Eesti MV V etapp 
TouringCar 

Final - 6 laps 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:46:15 

Kulbilohu Rallycross Track 0.930 km 

07/09/2019 15:40 


